shareholding as on cutoff date of 29th January, 2026 and vote through ballot paper in the meeting by only those members who had not participated in e-

voting. 

 The above resolution was declared to have been passed unanimously as a special Resolution. 

Resolution/ Agenda 4 

4. TO CONSIDER AND APPROVE THE ISSUE AND OFFER OF 2,83,668 (TWO LAKH EIGHTY-THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND 

SIXTY-EIGHT) EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY OF FACE VALUE OF INR 10 EACH, AT A PRICE OF INR 1712.49 (INDIAN 

RUPEES ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWELVE AND FORTY-NINE PAISA) PER EQUITY SHARE INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF 

INR 1702.49 (INDIAN RUPEES ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWO AND FORTY-NINE PAISA) PER EQUITY SHARE TO THE 

PERSONS LISTED OUT BELOW 

Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special) Special 

Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested 
in the agenda/resolution? 

No 

Category Mode of Voting No. of 
shares

[...]

(Electronic Voting) - - 

Total - - 

iv. Votes Abstain: 

(Physical mode) 

-  - 

(Electronic Voting) - - 

Total  - - 

ITEM NO. 04:  

TO CONSIDER AND APPROVE THE ISSUE AND OFFER OF 2,83,668 (TWO LAKH EIGHTY-THREE THOUSAND 
SIX HUNDRED AND SIXTY-EIGHT) EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY OF FACE VALUE OF INR 10 EACH, 
AT A PRICE OF INR 1712.49 (INDIAN RUPEES ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWELVE AND FORTY NINE 
PAISA) PER EQUITY SHARE INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF INR 1702.49 (INDIAN RUPEES ONE THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED TWO AND FORTY-NINE PAISA) PER EQUITY SHARE TO THE PERSONS LISTED OUT 
BELOW                                                        

(Special resolution) 

i. Voted in favour of the resolution :